



**RAJRATAN**  
OUTPERFORM

INDIA | THAILAND

www.rajratan.co.in



**RGWL/24-25/**

**24<sup>th</sup> January, 2025**

<b>To</b> <b>BSE Limited</b> <b>Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers</b> <b>Dalal Street</b> <b>Mumbai 400001</b> <b>Scrip Code – 517522</b>	<b>To</b> <b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> <b>‘Exchange Plaza’, C-1, Block G,</b> <b>Bandra Kurla Complex,</b> <b>Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051</b> <b>Symbol - RAJRATAN</b>
--	---

**Dear Sir**

**Subject – Newspaper publication of Financial Results**

Please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper advertisement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2024, published in “Economic Times” “Nai Dunia” and “Choutha Sansaar”.

This is for your information and records please.

For **Rajratan Global Wire Limited**

**Shubham Jain**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**RAJRATAN GLOBAL WIRE LIMITED**

Regd. Office: Rajratan House, 11/2, Meera Path, Dhenu Market, Indore-452003, Madhya Pradesh, India. Tel.: +91-731-2546401  
Factory: 200-B, Sector-1, Pithampur-454775, Dist. Dhar, Madhya Pradesh, India. Tel.: +91-7292-253429, 253375

Email : investor.cell@rajratan.co.in CIN No. L27106MP1988PLC004778

# UltraTech Net Dips but Stays Above Estimates, Sales Rise

Despite weak cement prices throughout 2024, cos could limit losses due to lower costs

Our Bureau

**Mumbai:** UltraTech Cement, the country's largest cement maker, on Thursday reported a 17% on-year fall in consolidated net profit at ₹1,470 crore for the quarter to December, beating Street estimates of a 20% fall. The company's shares surged to end nearly 7% up at ₹1,420.9 apiece on the NSE. The cement maker announced the earnings during market hours.

While shares of Kesoram Industries, whose cement business was acquired by UltraTech in 2023, ended 6.5% higher at ₹218.6 apiece, those of subsidiary India Cements ended in the red.

The market leader saw its sales volume grow 10.5% on-year in the domestic market and 9% as compared to the September quarter, which is a seasonally weak quarter for cement makers. Its consolidated revenue from operations for the quarter stood at ₹17,193 crore, up less than 3% from ₹16,740 crore a year ago.

## Tough Times

17% YoY fall in consolidated net profit to ₹1,470 crore

10.5% YoY sales volume growth in domestic market

KEY DRIVERS

Govt focus on infra & housing

Lower costs of logistics, fuel, and power

Future Outlook: Expected sustainable volume growth of 7-8% in the coming years

"The government's focus on infrastructure and housing projects together with increased rural and urban demand is expected to generate a sustainable volume growth of 7-8% going forward," the company said in a statement.

Weak cement prices throughout most of 2024 has weighed on the earnings of cement makers and the December quarter, too, was seen bearing the brunt of this. A relief in the form of lower costs of logistics, fuel,

power and raw materials, though, helped cement producers. For UltraTech, the cost of these four factors was flat to as much as 16% lower compared to the previous year.

It was, though, not enough to offset the impact of weaker realisation. Weak cement prices throughout most of 2024 has weighed on the earnings of cement makers and the December quarter, too, was seen bearing the brunt of this. A relief in the form of lower costs of logistics, fuel,

per tonne at a standalone level stood at ₹2,208 a tonne in 2024. During the quarter, Chennai-based India Cements became a subsidiary of the company. The enterprise value of the company was ₹2,075 crore as on December 24, and with its capacity of 14.45 million tonnes, the enterprise value per tonne worked out to ₹88.

"EV will be adjusted down further after completion of divestment of non-core assets," the company said in its investor presentation.

For the cement business of Kesoram Industries, UltraTech is currently awaiting mines transfer approval from the state authorities of Telangana and Karnataka. Financials of Kesoram Cement will be consolidated with that of UltraTech with effect from April 1, 2024.

Between India Cements, Kesoram Cement and its existing capacity, UltraTech will have nearly 50 million tonnes of capacity in southern India in states such as Tamil Nadu, Karnataka, Andhra Pradesh and Telangana.

## COST OPTIMISATION BOOSTS Q3 EBITDA MARGIN

# Profit Rises, but Legal Battle Looms for Zee

Our Bureau

**Mumbai:** Zee Entertainment Enterprises (ZEE) has reported a net profit of ₹164 crore for the quarter to December, marking a 180% year-on-year (YoY) increase, helped by a lower base in the same quarter last fiscal.

Revenue, however, declined by 3% YoY to ₹1,979 crore, driven by an 8% drop in advertising revenue to ₹940 crore. This decline was partially offset by a 7% rise in subscription revenue to ₹982 crore, fuelled by growth in both linear TV and over-the-top (OTT) platforms.

Cost optimisation efforts contributed to a 10% reduction in expenses, which stood at ₹1,660 crore. This reduction, mainly due to lower programming and technology costs, led to a 52% YoY increase in Ebitda to ₹318 crore. Consequently, the Ebitda margin improved to 16.1% from 10.2% in the previous year.

On the OTT front, ZEE's streaming platform ZEE5 reduced its operating loss by 44% to ₹36 crore, while revenue increased by 8% to ₹241 crore.

Separately, the Punit Goenka-led company has filed a counterclaim of \$8 million plus interest against Reliance Industries (RIL)-backed Star India in an ongoing arbitration case before the International Arbitration (LCIA).

This follows Star's claim of \$940 million in damages related to a failed International Cricket Council (ICC) contract.

In a regulatory filing, ZEE said arbitration proceedings are in the early stages, with the LCIA yet to determine the company's liability for alleged breaches of its alliance agreement with Star. ZEE submitted its statement of defence on December 23, 2024, refuting all claims made by Star and filing a counterclaim.

## MMT Profit Up on Growing Int'l Biz

**New Delhi:** Nasdaq listed MakeMyTrip reported a profit of \$27 million in quarter three of this fiscal, up from \$20 million in the corresponding period of the previous year. The company posted revenues of \$267.4 million for the quarter, up 26.2% year on year as per international financial reporting standards.

Rajesh Magow, co-founder and group CEO of MakeMyTrip said the company saw strong performance across all business segments with an accelerated year on year growth rate of 26.8% in gross booking value (GBV) in the corresponding period during the reported quarter compared to a growth rate of 22.9% during the first half of the year. MakeMyTrip reported gross bookings of \$2.6 billion in quarter three of this fiscal.

"Alongside accelerated booking growth, we have been able to drive operating leverage, and the adjusted operating profit, which is at an all-time quarterly high of \$46 million, has registered a year on year growth of about 38%," he said. — Our Bureau

## Indus Towers Q3 Net Profit Triples

**New Delhi:** Indus Towers reported a near-three-fold jump in net profit at ₹4,003 crore in the fiscal third quarter, on the back of strong tower additions, and significant collection of overdues from Vodafone Idea — one of the company's major customers. Indus also announced its foray into the electric vehicle charging infrastructure sector. Indus has conducted pilot EV charging stations in Gurugram and Bengaluru.

The tower company's quarterly revenues grew 4.8% on-year to ₹7,547 crore in the October-December quarter.

It has been paying its monthly dues on time to Indus since January 2023 and has also been clearing past dues. So far, the financially struggling telco has paid ₹7,575.5 crore so far against past dues, of which ₹5,247.3 crore was paid in the December quarter. The telco has also paid ₹7.2 crore towards interest on its overdues in the fiscal third quarter. Indus said it

## HPCL Net Up 3-fold on Margin Gains

**Mumbai:** State-run Hindustan Petroleum Corp (HPCL) on Thursday reported an over three-fold increase in its December quarter net profit, driven by improved business performance and handsome marketing margins.

Consolidated net profit came in at ₹2,543.6 crore during the October-December 2024 period against ₹712.8 crore in the same period a year back. Total income, however, stood nearly flat at ₹1.2 lakh crore.

"The increase in profitability is attributable to robust physical performance and operational efficiencies in both refining and mar-

keting divisions, coupled with improved margins," a company said.

The company reported profit despite incurring a under-recovery of about ₹30 crore on the sale of domestic cooking gas LPG at the government-controlled price. The government, however, is yet to make provision for the subsidy support for LPG.

State-owned fuel retailers including HPCL, Indian Oil Corp (IOC) and Bharat Petroleum Corp (BPCL) have not revised retail selling prices of petrol and diesel despite a fall in benchmark international oil prices during the quarter. — Our Bureau

## Higher Expense Weighs on Mankind Pharma

**Mumbai:** Mankind Pharma net profit dropped 16% year-on-year to ₹385 crore in Q3FY25 led by higher expenses. The company reported revenue from operations at ₹3,230 crore, up by 24% YoY.

The company's adjusted earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortisation (Ebitda) rose 46% YoY to ₹895 crore. Adjusted Ebitda margin of 28% up by 210 basis points YoY. Domestic revenue at ₹2,773 crore, up 17% reports more than doubled to ₹457 crore. The market share of Mankind has in-

creased in the domestic formulation market from 4.4% in March 2024 to 4.8% as of December 2024 on account of BSV acquisition. The consumer health segment

grew 30% YoY in Q3FY25 supported by steady growth across all key brands like Manforce Condoni, Gas-o-fast and Healthok which grew 13%, 28% and 26% YoY respectively. — Our Bureau

## Dr Reddy's Q3 Profit Grows 2%, Revenue Climbs 16%

Our Bureau

**Mumbai:** Drugmaker Dr Reddy's on Tuesday reported a 2% year-on-year (YoY) increase in net profit at ₹1,431 crore for the quarter ended December 31, 2024 as against ₹1,379 crore a year ago.

The Hyderabad-based company's revenue rose 16% to ₹8,359 crore as against ₹7,215 crore in the year-ago period.

The earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortisation (Ebitda) for the third quarter stood at ₹2,298 crore increasing 9% as against ₹2,111 crore in the corresponding quarter of previous year. Ebitda margin dropped 180 basis points Yo-Y to 27.5%.

North America, which is primarily US, the largest contributor to the company's revenues with 40% share grew 1% YoY to ₹3,353.3 crore during Q3FY25. Sequentially North America sales declined 9%.

The company said the growth was driven by volume growth coupled with new product launches and favourable forex

was offset by price erosion on a YoY basis. The company attributed the sequential decline was largely on account of lower sales of certain products including generic lenalidomide. During the quarter, we launched four new products in the US.

India business revenues grew 14% YoY to ₹1,550 crore in the third quarter led by revenues from the in-licensed vaccine portfolio, new product launches as well as price increases, partially offset by lower volume pick-up in certain brands in cardiac and gastrointestinal therapy areas.

REVENUE UP 27.8%, EBITDA MARGIN ZOOMS TO 36.5%

## Adani Energy Profit Surges on Robust Sales Growth in Q3

Our Bureau

**Mumbai:** Adani Energy Solutions (AESL) Thursday reported a 79% rise in the consolidated net profit to ₹625 crore for the third quarter, paced by improved performances across its businesses.

The company had posted a net profit of ₹348 crore in the October-December quarter of the previous year. Total income increased to ₹6,000.4 crore from ₹4,824.4 crore in the year-ago period. The company said its regulatory filing. Revenue from operations rose 27.8% to ₹580.3 crore from ₹4,562.7 crore in the same period last fiscal.

"The power demand trends in both utilities are encouraging and we are making progress with the installation of smart meters in all our contracts with daily average installation consistently improving," said Kandarp Patel, CEO, Adani Energy Solutions.

Harnessing a large order book of ₹54,761 crore in transmission and ₹13,600 crore in distribution, the company will continue to deliver strong operating and financial performance, said Patel.

The earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation, and amortisation (Ebitda) were up 39.2% at ₹2,215.7 crore as against ₹1,527.2 crore in the same quarter of FY24. The margin stood at 36.5% in the third quarter of the current fiscal against 33.5% in the previous fiscal.

The company said with five new project wins this far, the under-construction project pipeline has gone up to ₹64,781 crore in the third quarter of this fiscal from ₹7,000 crore at the start of the year.

On the transmission business the company said its robust line availability resulted in an incentive income of ₹33 crore.

## Gaining Traction

Net Profit: ₹625 cr (+79% YoY) Total Income: ₹6,000.4 cr (+24.3% YoY)

Smart Meter Order Book: ₹13,600 cr

Transmission Order Book: ₹54,761 cr

## Adani Green Net Up 85%

**Mumbai:** Adani Green Energy on Thursday posted an 85% rise in its consolidated net profit for the third quarter ended December to ₹74 crore from ₹256 crore a year earlier.

Total income increased 1.6% year on year to ₹2,630 crore for the quarter with revenue from power supply rose 13% to ₹1,993 crore. Ebitda from power supply was up 13% on year to ₹1,848 crore. "Strong revenue, Ebitda, and cash profit growth are primarily backed by robust greenfield capacity addition of 3.1 GW and consistent plant performance," the company said.

It said its energy sales increased by 23% on year, propelled by the robust capacity additions and strong operational performance. Its operational capacity expanded by 37% YoY to 11,609 MW, with greenfield additions.

The company's scrip ended at ₹1,021.45 on the BSE on Thursday, down 0.84% from its previous close. — Our Bureau

**RAJRATAN**  
OUTPERFORM  
INDIA | THAILAND

**RAJRATAN GLOBAL WIRE LIMITED**  
www.rajratan.co.in  
Regd. Office: Rajratan House, 1/2, Meera Path, Dhenu Market, Indore-452003, MP, India Tel: +91-731-2546401  
Email: investor@rajratan.co.in CIN No. L27106MP1988PLCOO4778

## EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024

Rs. In Lakhs (Except Earnings per share)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED			STANDALONE		
		Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations (Net)	21877	68495	23261	13863	43240	13805
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1235	5731	2448	867	4485	1635
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1235	5731	2448	867	4485	1635
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	932	4361	1968	643	3327	1217
5.	Total Comprehensive Income	154	5909	3074	640	3318	1214
6.	Equity Share Capital	1015.42	1015.42	1015.42	1015.42	1015.42	1015.42
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						
8.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - *Not annualised						
	1. Basic*	1.83	8.59	3.88	1.27	6.55	2.40
	2. Diluted*	1.83	8.59	3.88	1.27	6.55	2.40

\*Not annualised

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for Quarter/Nine Months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarter/Nine Months ended Financial Results is available on the website of Stock Exchange(s) ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and the website of company ([www.rajratan.co.in](http://www.rajratan.co.in)). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided.
- The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 23rd January, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 23rd, January 2025.



Rv. Order of the Board

**NATIONAL PENSION SYSTEM TRUST (NPS TRUST)**  
B-302, Tower-B, 3rd Floor, World Trade Center, Nauroji Nagar, New Delhi-110029

**RECRUITMENT NOTICE**

Date : 24.01.2025

NPS Trust invites applications from eligible Indian citizens for filling up the post of Officer Grade D (Deputy General Manager) on direct recruitment basis as per below mentioned details:

GRADE	STREAM	NUMBER OF POSTS					OUT OF WHICH PwBD
		UR/GEN	OBC	SC	ST	EWS	
Grade D (Deputy General Manager)	IT	1	-	-	-	-	1

The comprehensive advertisement containing other details regarding eligibility criteria, mode of selection, submission of application, payment of fees and other instructions including the terms and conditions of appointment to the post is available on the website of NPS Trust at: [www.npsttrust.org.in](http://www.npsttrust.org.in)

General Manager

www.hansgrohe.com Made in Germany

## Your needs and your style PERFECTLY COMBINED

**We Offer German Make Sanitaryware By Hansgrohe**

**AXOR**  
**C. BHOGLAL**

**एक नजर में**

**नागपुर, जयपुर व लखनऊ शीर्ष तीन उभरते हुए शहर**  
 नई दिल्ली: भौतिक और सामाजिक बुनियादी ढांचे जैसे चार मापदंडों के आधार पर नागपुर, जयपुर एवं लखनऊ देश के शीर्ष तीन उभरते हुए शहर हैं। रियल एस्टेट परामर्शदाता कोलियर्स इंडिया के इस आकलन में उन शहरों को अधिक अंक हासिल हुए जहां भविष्य में मजबूत वृद्धि की क्षमता मौजूद है। उभरते शहरों के बीच नागपुर शीर्ष प्रदर्शन करने वाले शहर के रूप में उभरा जबकि जयपुर दूसरे और लखनऊ तीसरे स्थान पर रहे। (एजेंसी)

**इरेडा क्यूआइपी के जरिये 5,000 करोड़ जुटाएगी**  
 नई दिल्ली: सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र की कंपनी इरेडा के निदेशक मंडल ने पात्र संस्थागत नियोजन (क्यूआइपी) से 5,000 करोड़ तक जुटाने की योजना को मंजूरी दे दी है। कंपनी ने शेयर बाजार को बताया कि यह निर्णय गुरुवार को लिया गया। कंपनी ने बताया कि वह जो वित्तीय संसाधन जुटा रही है उनका इस्तेमाल हरित ऊर्जा के लिए बढ़ती हुई वित्तीय जरूरतों को पूरा करने में करेगी। (एजेंसी)

**लाल मिर्च पाउडर का एक बैच वापस मांडाएगी पतंजलि**  
 नई दिल्ली: पतंजलि फूड्स लिमिटेड ने गुरुवार को कहा कि भारतीय खाद्य सुरक्षा और मानक प्राधिकरण (एफएसडीआर) ने कंपनी को खाद्य सुरक्षा मानकों के अनुरूप नहीं होने के कारण पैक किए गए लाल मिर्च पाउडर के एक खास बैच को वापस मंगाने का निर्देश दिया है। पतंजलि फूड्स (पूर्व में रुचि सोया) भारत की शीर्ष एफएमसीजी कंपनियों में से एक है। (एजेंसी)

**सीसीपीए ने एपल को नोटिस जारी किया**  
 नई दिल्ली: उपभोक्ता मामलों के मंत्री प्रहलाद जोशी ने कहा कि उपभोक्ता संरक्षण प्राधिकरण (सीसीपीए) ने आइओएस 18+ साफ्टवेयर 'अपडेट' के बाद आइफोन के प्रदर्शन में कथित समस्याओं के संबंध में एपल इंडस्ट्रीज को नोटिस जारी किया गया है। राष्ट्रीय उपभोक्ता हेल्पलाइन पर आइफोन के प्रदर्शन संबंधी समस्याओं के संबंध में शिकायतें मिली हैं। (एजेंसी)

**नए प्रतिबंधों के बाद रूस से कम होगी तेल की खरीद**

जयाप्रकाश रंजन • नईदुनिया  
 नई दिल्ली: अमेरिका द्वारा लगाए गए नए प्रतिबंधों की वजह से रूस से तेल खरीदना भारतीय कंपनियों के लिए अब और ज्यादा मुश्किल होगा। सरकारी तेल कंपनी भारत पेट्रोलीयम (बीपीसीएल) ने कहा है कि मार्च, 2025 से वह रूस से तेल खरीदना कम करने जा रही है। दूसरी तरफ, ज्यादा तेल उत्पादन करने वाले अमेरिकी कंपनियों के लिए भारत ही सबसे बड़ा बाजार होगा। जानकार मान रहे हैं कि चीन

**निर्यात बढ़ाकर नए रोजगार सृजन की तैयारी**

**एक्सपोर्ट बढ़ाने को रोजगारपरक छह सेक्टरों की पहचान, बजट में इनके लिए हो सकती हैं घोषणाएं**

राजीव कुमार • नईदुनिया

नई दिल्ली: चालू वित्त वर्ष में विकास दर की धीमी गति के अनुमान को देखते हुए सरकार के सामने सबसे बड़ी चुनौती खपत को बढ़ाना है। इस खपत को बढ़ाने के लिए रोजगार को बढ़ाना होगा और इसे ध्यान में रखते हुए ही सरकार छह सेक्टर के निर्यात को बढ़ाकर रोजगार वृद्धि का प्रयास कर सकती है। आगामी वित्त वर्ष 2025-26 के लिए एक फरवरी को पेश होने वाले बजट में इन छह सेक्टर के प्रोत्साहन के लिए सरकार घोषणाएं भी कर सकती है। ये सभी सेक्टर रोजगारपरक हैं, जिनमें कृषि व उससे संबंधित उत्पाद, इंजीनियरिंग उत्पाद, फार्मा, इलेक्ट्रॉनिक्स, केमिकल्स व प्लास्टिक, लेंडर और अपैरल शामिल हैं। चालू वित्त वर्ष में सरकार ने विकास दर 6.4 प्रतिशत रहने का अनुमान लगाया है, जो कि चार वित्त वर्षों में सबसे कम है। अमेरिका की तरफ से आगामी एक फरवरी से चीन की वस्तुओं पर 10 प्रतिशत



का आयात शुल्क लगाने के बाद इन सभी छह सेक्टर का निर्यात अमेरिका के बाजार में भी बढ़ सकता है और सरकार इस मौके को भुनाने की पूरी कोशिश करेगी। वित्त वर्ष 2013-14 में भारतीय वस्तुओं का निर्यात 312 अरब डालर था जो वित्त वर्ष 2022-23 में 450 अरब डालर के स्तर पर पहुंच गया। हालांकि वैश्विक सुस्ती की वजह से वित्त वर्ष 2023-24 में वस्तु निर्यात 437 अरब डालर रहा।

**वाणिज्य विभाग ने किया है 20 देशों का चयन**

जेनेरिक दवा का निर्यात भी सबसे अधिक अमेरिका में किया जाता है। ट्रेड सरकार की तरफ से शुल्क की घोषणा के बाद अमेरिका के बाजार में अब चीन का प्रभाव कम होना तय है, इसलिए फार्मा व इलेक्ट्रॉनिक्स वस्तुओं के निर्यात प्रोत्साहन के लिए कुछ इंसॉटिव की घोषणा हो सकती है। वैसे इन छह सेक्टर के निर्यात प्रोत्साहन के लिए वाणिज्य विभाग ने 20 देशों का चयन किया है और उन बाजार की विशेषताओं को देखते हुए इन सेक्टर के लिए घोषणाएं हो सकती हैं। इन 20 देशों में अमेरिका, आस्ट्रेलिया, बांग्लादेश, ब्राजील, चीन, फ्रांस, जर्मनी, इंडोनेशिया, इटली, जापान, नीदरलैंड, रूस, सऊदी अरब, सिंगापुर, दक्षिण अफ्रीका, दक्षिण कोरिया, तुर्की, यूएई, ब्रिटेन व वियतनाम शामिल हैं।

**रुपया दक्षिण-पूर्व एशिया की सबसे कमजोर प्रदर्शन वाली मुद्रा: मूडीज**

नई दिल्ली, एजेंसी: मूडीज रेटिंग्स ने गुरुवार को कहा कि पिछले दो वर्षों में भारतीय मुद्रा लगभग पांच प्रतिशत और पिछले पांच वर्षों में 20 प्रतिशत गिरकर दक्षिण और दक्षिण-पूर्व एशिया की सबसे कमजोर प्रदर्शन करने वाली मुद्राओं में से एक बन गई है। हाल ही में रुपया 86.70 रुपये प्रति डालर के निचले स्तर तक आ गया था।

मूडीज ने गिरते रुपये के प्रभावों को समझने के लिए भारत की 23 कंपनियों का आकलन किया है। इसके आधार पर मूडीज ने पाया कि इनमें से केवल छह कंपनियों पर ही डालर की मजबूती का असर पड़ रहा है। हालांकि मूडीज ने अपनी रिपोर्ट में कहा कि इन कंपनियों के पास भी असर को कम करने वाले कारक मौजूद हैं। मूडीज के आकलन में शामिल इन कंपनियों में बीपीसीएल, एचपीसीएल, इंडियन आयल, अल्ट्राटेक सीमेंट, एयरटेल और एएनआइ टेक्नोलॉजीज शामिल हैं। यह आकलन कई क्षेत्रों में व्याप्त इस धारणा के उलट है कि डालर की मजबूती के बीच रुपये का प्रदर्शन अन्य मुद्राओं की तुलना में बेहतर रहा है।



**डालर मजबूत होने से रुपये में गिरावट: राजन**  
 दावोस, एजेंसी: आरबीआइ के पूर्व गवर्नर रघुराम राजन ने रुपये में गिरावट के लिए डालर के मजबूत होने को जिम्मेदार ठहराया है। उन्होंने कहा कि इसमें आरबीआइ किसी तरह का हस्तक्षेप करता है तो निर्यात को नुकसान होगा। अमेरिकी राष्ट्रपति ट्रंप द्वारा आयात पर शुल्क बढ़ाने पर राजन ने कहा, 'यदि वह शुल्क लगाते हैं, तो इससे अन्य देशों से अमेरिका का आयात कम हो जाएगा तथा चालू खाता घाटा और व्यापार घाटा कम हो जाएगा। इस दृष्टिकोण से कम आयात करना होगा और इसलिए डालर मजबूत होगा।'

**भारतीय कंपनियों ने अप्रैल-दिसंबर में किया 32 लाख करोड़ का निवेश**

मुंबई, एजेंसी: एबीबीआई की एक रिपोर्ट के अनुसार, भारतीय कंपनियों ने चालू वित्त वर्ष के अप्रैल से दिसंबर की अवधि में 32 लाख करोड़ रुपये के निवेश का एलान किया है। यह आंकड़ा पिछले वर्ष की समान अवधि के 23 लाख करोड़ रुपये से 39 प्रतिशत अधिक है। रिपोर्ट के मुताबिक, मार्च 2024 तक 13.63 लाख करोड़ रुपये का निवेश विभिन्न स्तरों पर किया जा चुका है। यह दर्शाता है कि आने वाले सालों में देश में तेज आर्थिक विकास देखने को मिलेगा। वित्त वर्ष 2023 में सरकारी निवेश सकल घरेलू उत्पाद (जीडीपी) का 4.1 प्रतिशत पर पहुंच गया था, जो कि वित्त वर्ष 2012 के बाद सबसे अधिक है। वहीं, निजी क्षेत्र का निवेश जीडीपी का 11.9 प्रतिशत रहा, जो वित्त वर्ष 2016 के बाद सबसे ऊंचे स्तर पर है। रिपोर्ट में यह भी अनुमान लगाया गया है कि फरवरी 2024 के अंत तक प्रारंभिक

रुपये तक बढ़ाएगी  
 नई दिल्ली, एजेंसी: मारुति सुजुकी इंडिया एक फरवरी से अपने विभिन्न मॉडल के दाम 32,500 रुपये तक बढ़ाएगी। कंपनी ने गुरुवार को बताया कि इससे कच्चे माल की लागत वृद्धि के असर को कुछ हद तक कम करने में मदद मिलेगी। संशोधित कीमतों के तहत कंपनी की कॉम्पैक्ट कार सेलेरियो की शोरूम कीमत 32,500 रुपये तक बढ़ जाएगी, जबकि प्रीमियम मॉडल इन्विक्टो की कीमत में 30,000 रुपये तक की वृद्धि होगी। वैगन-आर की कीमत 15,000 रुपये जबकि स्विफ्ट की कीमत 5,000 रुपये तक बढ़ जाएगी। ब्रेजा और ग्रैंड विटारा की कीमतों में क्रमशः 20,000 रुपये और 25,000 रुपये तक की बढ़ोतरी होगी। आल्टो के 10 की कीमत 19,500 रुपये तक और एस-प्रेसो की कीमत 5,000 रुपये तक बढ़ जाएगी। बलेनो की कीमत 9,000 रुपये तक, प्रॉन्क्स की कीमत 5,500 रुपये तक बढ़ जाएगी।

**खपत बढ़ाने के लिए आयकर में कटौती की जरूरत**

नई दिल्ली, एजेंसी: वित्तीय सेवा प्रदाता बार्कलेज ने गुरुवार को कहा कि वित्त वर्ष 2025-26 के बजट में सरकार को खपत और मांग को बढ़ावा देने के लिए व्यक्तिगत आयकर में 'असर्दार' कटौती की घोषणा करनी चाहिए। बार्कलेज ने एक फरवरी को पेश होने वाले बजट से पहले कहा कि इस बजट से मुख्य मांग राजकोषीय मजबूती की राह पर चलने के साथ आर्थिक वृद्धि को समर्थन देने की है। बार्कलेज को उम्मीद है कि वित्त मंत्री निर्मला सीतारमण नई कर व्यवस्था के प्रविधानों में बदलावों का एलान करेंगी, जिससे यह अधिक करदाताओं के लिए आकर्षक बन जाएगी। पिछले बजट में सरकार ने नई कर व्यवस्था के तहत वेतनभोगी करदाताओं के लिए मानक कटौती को बढ़ाकर 75,000 रुपये और पेंशनभोगियों के लिए पारिवारिक पेंशन पर कटौती को बढ़ाकर 25,000 रुपये कर दिया था, जो करों की कम दर प्रदान करता है। बार्कलेज ने कहा



उपभोग को समर्थन देने के प्रयास में वित्त मंत्री को कर स्लेब में बदलाव कर व्यक्तिगत आयकर दर में 'असर्दार' कटौती करनी चाहिए। ऐसा करने से राजकोषीय लागत ज्यादा बढ़ने की आशंका नहीं है। इस घोषणा के तहत कर में उछाल से राजस्व में आई कमी की भरपाई हो जाएगी। -आशा गुडवानी, बार्कलेज की भारत स्थित मुख्य अर्थशास्त्री

आयकर स्लेब में बदलाव कर सकती है सरकार  
 नई दिल्ली, एजेंसी: जापानी ब्रोकरेज फर्म नोमुरा का मानना है कि सरकार उपभोक्ता खर्च को प्रोत्साहित करने के लिए व्यक्तिगत आयकर स्लेब में बदलाव कर सकती है। नोमुरा को उम्मीद है कि सरकार वित्त वर्ष 2025 के लिए अपने राजकोषीय घाटे के लक्ष्य को पार कर जाएगी और उसका घाटा जीडीपी का 4.8 प्रतिशत रहने का अनुमान है। यह पहले के 4.9 प्रतिशत के पूर्वानुमान से थोड़ा कम है। व्यापार घाटे में कमी की प्रमुख वजह पूंजीगत व्यय (कैपेक्स) में कमी है। वित्त वर्ष 2026 के लिए, नोमुरा का अनुमान है कि भारत के मध्यम अवधि के लक्ष्यों के अनुरूप, पूंजीगत व्यय सकल घरेलू उत्पाद के 4.4 प्रतिशत पर रहेगा। नोमुरा ने सोने पर आयात शुल्क में वृद्धि, बीमा क्षेत्र में प्रत्यक्ष विदेशी निवेश की सीमा बढ़ाने और रुपये को सहारा देने के लिए पूंजी प्रवाह को बढ़ावा देने के लिए कदम उठाए जाने की उम्मीद है। नोमुरा का अनुमान है कि वित्त वर्ष 2026 में भारत का सकल बाजार अंतर थोड़ा बढ़कर 14.4 लाख करोड़ रुपये तक पहुंच जाएगा, जबकि चालू वर्ष में यह 14 लाख करोड़ रुपये है।

**अमेरिकी तेल कंपनियों के लिए भारत होगा सबसे बड़ा बाजार, तेल और उत्पादन बढ़ाने के ट्रंप प्रशासन के फैसले का भी होगा असर**

अमेरिकी तेल कंपनियों के लिए भारत होगा सबसे बड़ा बाजार, तेल और उत्पादन बढ़ाने के ट्रंप प्रशासन के फैसले का भी होगा असर

तेल कीमतें 75-80 डालर पर स्थिर रहेंगी: आइओसी दावोस, एजेंसी: इंडियन आयल कारपोरेशन (आइओसी) के चेयरमैन अरविंदर सिंह साहनी ने गुरुवार को कहा कि रूस के खिलाफ किसी भी और प्रतिबंध का भारत की कच्चे तेल की जरूरतों पर कोई असर नहीं पड़ेगा और वैश्विक कीमतें 75-80 डालर प्रति बैरल के दायरे में स्थिर रहेंगी। उन्होंने कहा कि इसका कारण हमें पहले से ही प्रतिबंध की आशंका थी। विश्व आर्थिक मंद (डब्ल्यूईएफ) की बाधित बैरल के दौरान उन्होंने कहा कि ऐसे कई ऊर्जा स्रोत हैं जिनका उपयोग किसी भी आपात स्थिति में भारत की ऊर्जा जरूरतों को पूरा करने के लिए किया जा सकता है।



बीपीसीएल के निदेशक (वित्त) वीआर गुप्ता ने कहा है कि मार्च, 2025 से रूस के क्रूड को लाने के लिए कार्गो उपलब्ध नहीं हो पा रहा है। ऐसे में कंपनी के लिए आगे रूस से ज्यादा क्रूड खरीदना संभव नहीं होगा। वह निवेश विशेषज्ञों के एक वर्चुअल सम्मेलन में बोल रहे थे। अक्टूबर-दिसंबर, 2024 की तिमाही में बीपीसीएल ने कुल कच्चे तेल का 31 प्रतिशत रूस से आयात किया था। हालांकि जनवरी-मार्च, 2025

**नोएडा संयंत्र में सैमसंग बनाएगी गैलेक्सी एस25**

सेन जोस (अमेरिका), एजेंसी: सैमसंग दक्षिण-पश्चिम एशिया के प्रेसिडेंट और सीईओ जेबी पार्क ने कहा कि कंपनी अपने नए स्मार्टफोन गैलेक्सी एस25 की मैन्यूफैक्चरिंग नोएडा स्थित अपने संयंत्र में करेगी। सैमसंग ने गैलेक्सी एस25 को बुधवार को पेश किया था। कंपनी के अनुसार, सैमसंग के बैंगलुरु स्थित अनुसंधान एवं विकास (आरएंडडी) केंद्र ने गैलेक्सी एस25 को एस25 सीरीज को विकसित करने में 'महत्वपूर्ण योगदान' दिया है। दक्षिण कोरिया के बाहर कंपनी का यह सबसे बड़ा आरएंडडी केंद्र है। नए फोन के तीन संस्करण गैलेक्सी एस25 अल्ट्रा, गैलेक्सी एस25+ और गैलेक्सी एस25 हैं। यह सैमसंग को भारतीय बाजार में 800 डालर से अधिक कीमत वाले सुपर प्रीमियम स्मार्टफोन खंड में अपनी स्थिति मजबूत करने में भी मदद करेगा। इस खंड में कंपनी एपल से कड़ी प्रतिस्पर्धा का सामना कर रही है।

**निराश निवेशकों का रुख सोने की ओर**

नईदुनिया ब्यूरो, नई दिल्ली: शेयर बाजार से निराश निवेशक अब सोने की ओर अपना रुख कर रहे हैं। यही वजह है कि सोने की कीमत अपने उच्चतम स्तर पर पहुंच गई है। गुरुवार को दिल्ली के हाजिर बाजार में 24 कैरेट के 10 ग्राम सोने का भाव 82,600 रुपये बताया गया। गत बुधवार को भी इसी कीमत पर सोने का भाव बंद हुआ था। हाजिर बाजार के कारोबारियों के मुताबिक दाम में तेजी के बावजूद सोने की खरीदारी में बढ़ोतरी देखी जा रही है। पिछले कई महीनों से शेयर बाजार में भारी उथल-पुथल चल रहा है और पिछले साल सितंबर से लेकर अब तक संसेक्स में 9000 अंक की गिरावट आ चुकी है। पिछले साल सितंबर में संसेक्स 85,836 अंक पर पहुंच गया था जो गुरुवार को 76,520 अंक पर बंद हुआ। जेएम फाइनेंशियल सर्विसेस के वाइस प्रेसिडेंट प्रणव मेर के मुताबिक

9000 अंकों की गिरावट आ चुकी है संसेक्स में पिछले साल सितंबर से अब तक  
 अमेरिका के राष्ट्रपति डोनाल्ड ट्रंप की नीतियों और योजनाओं की वजह से बाजार लगातार अस्थिर है और इससे निवेशकों को सोने-चांदी में निवेश अधिक सुरक्षित दिख रहा है। यही वजह है कि सोना लगातार अपने उच्चतम स्तर की ओर बढ़ रहा है। इस माह के आखिर में अमेरिका का फेडरल बैंक ब्याज दरों में बदलाव पर फैसला लेने वाला है। उस पर भी आगामी माह में सोने का भाव निर्भर करेगा। डालर की मजबूती के लिए अमेरिकी सरकार की तरफ से सोने की अगर खरीदारी तेज की गई तो कीमती धातु के दाम और बढ़ सकते हैं। सोने का भाव वैश्विक रूप से तय होता है। भारत सोने की खपत करने वाला दूसरा सबसे बड़ा देश है। चालू वित्त वर्ष 2024-25 के अप्रैल-दिसंबर में 42 अरब डालर के सोने का आयात किया जा चुका है।

**नईदुनिया क्लासीफाइड**  
 कर्म दाग, ज्यादा काम  
 नईदुनिया Medical Helpline

**इंदौर में गुप्त रोगों के चिकित्सक पूरी दुनिया क्यों जानती है?**  
 अपने स्वास्थ्य व सुखी वैवाहिक जीवन के लिए क्वालिफाइड डॉक्टर से उचित सलाह लो। **एम. थाह** पिछले 76 वर्षों (पुश्तेनी) से स्थापित तौर पर इंदौर में अपने रोगियों का इलाज सफलतापूर्वक कर रहे हैं। ताकत जवानी व सतान के इच्छुक पक्के इलाज के लिए मिलें। सफेद दाग व चर्म रोग का इलाज भी किया जाता है।  
**एम. थाह** नवदीप डिस्पेंसरी 98260-31180, 79742-47575  
 श्री कृष्ण कॉम्प्लेक्स के पास, तोपखाना पोस्ट ऑफिस, 105/1, एम.जी. रोड, इंदौर  
 0731-2530156

**ज्योतिष**  
 बाबा अलीखान बंगाली। प्रेमविवाह, गृहक्षेत्र, नौकरी, व्यापार, मनचाही शादी, सौतन-दुश्मन छुटकारा, रुठे को मनाना, पति-पत्नी अनबन, कर्षाकरण आदि। घर बैठे सलाह लें। # 8929000445  
**श्रीराम फाइनेंस कम्पनी**  
 1% ब्याज | 50% पर्य 1 माह से 50 लाख तक की मात्रा पर एजेंट आमंत्रित।  
 चोखंबाजों से सावधान। 8278175037

**देश देशभर के लोगों से ठगी में अभिनेता श्रेयस व आलोकनाथ समेत 13 लोग नामजद**

नईदुनिया ब्यूरो, सोनीपत: देशभर के लोगों से करोड़ों रुपये की ठगी का मामला सामने आया है। दिल्ली में रजिस्टर्ड ह्यूमन वेल्फेयर क्रेडिट कोऑपरेटिव सोसायटी अपनी शाखाएं बंद कर लोगों के जमा किए रुपये लेकर फरार हो गई। सोसायटी का प्रमोशन करने वाले अभिनेता श्रेयस तलपड़े व आलोकनाथ सहित 13 लोगों को आरोपित किया गया है। अभिनेता सोनू सूद भी सोसायटी के कार्यक्रम में चौफ गेस्ट बनकर आ चुके हैं। सोनीपत जिले के हसनपुर गांव निवासी विपुल कुमार ने बताया कि ह्यूमन वेल्फेयर क्रेडिट कोऑपरेटिव सोसायटी ने देशभर में लाखों लोगों से ठगी की है। सोसायटी बहु-राज्य सहकारी समिति अधिनियम के तहत दिल्ली के मयूर विहार में रजिस्टर्ड है, जो 16 सितंबर, 2016 से कई राज्यों काम कर रही थी। सोसायटी ने लोगों को एफडी और आरडी में निवेश के लिए

रखी है। सोसायटी ने 2016 से 2023 तक सही ढंग से काम किया। लोगों को इन्वेस्टमेंट के मैच्योर होने पर रकम भी लौटाई गई। नए निवेशक जोड़ने वाले एजेंट को भी इन्वेस्टमेंट समय पर दिया गया। विपुल ने बताया कि सोसायटी के अधिकारी 'सिस्टम अपग्रेडेशन' का बहाना बनाते थे। धीरे-धीरे लोगों ने सोसायटी के अधिकारी पर ठगी के आरोप लगाने शुरू किए तो सोसायटी के मालिकों ने एजेंटों और निवेशकों से संपर्क बंद कर दिया। लोग कार्यालयों में जाकर हंगामा करने लगे तो कार्यालयों पर ताला लगाकर कर्मचारी-अधिकारी फरार हो गए।

**RAJRATAN OUTPERFORM INDIA | THAILAND**  
**RAJRATAN GLOBAL WIRE LIMITED** www.rajratan.co.in  
 Regd. Office: Rajratan House, 11/2, Meera Path, Dhenu Market, Indore-452003, MP, India. Tel: +91-731-2546401  
 Email: investor@rajratan.co.in CIN No. L27106MP1988PLC004778

**EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024**  
 Rs. In Lakhs (Except Earnings per share)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED			STANDALONE		
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations (Net)	21877	68495	23261	13863	43240	13805
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1235	5731	2448	867	4485	1635
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1235	5731	2448	867	4485	1635
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	932	4361	1968	643	3327	1217
5.	Total Comprehensive Income	154	5909	3074	640	3318	1214
6.	Equity Share Capital	1015.42	1015.42	1015.42	1015.42	1015.42	1015.42
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						
8.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) *Not annualised 1. Basic*	1.83	8.59	3.88	1.27	6.55	2.40
	2. Diluted*	1.83	8.59	3.88	1.27	6.55	2.40

**Note: 1.** Not annualised  
**Note: 2.** The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for Quarter/Nine Months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarter/Nine Months ended Financial Results is available on the website of Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the website of company (www.rajratan.co.in). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided. 2. The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 23rd January, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 23rd, January 2025.

**By Order of the Board**  
**Sunil Chordia**  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN-00144786

Place : Indore  
 Date : 23rd January, 2025

**अस्वीकरण**

नईदुनिया क्लासिफाइड कॉलम में प्रकाशित विज्ञापनों के संबंध में पाठक स्वविवेक से निर्णय लें। विज्ञापनों में किए गए दावों की न तो नईदुनिया पुष्टि करता है और न ही उनके लिए जिम्मेदार है।

**DISCLAIMER**

Readers may use their discretion while responding to any of the ads published in Naidunia Classified Column. Naidunia neither verifies nor is responsible for any sort of claims made in the ads.

